une 2017 ' Rock River Valley Section

www.ieee.orq/rrvs

The Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers, Inc.

IEEE RRV Section, Annual Picnic and Elections
SERVING IEEE MEMBERS OF NORTH CENTRAL ILLINOIS AND SOUTH CENTRAL WISCONSIN

WHEN Thursday, June 29, 2017 - (
WHERE - C\ S
Hamilton Sundstrand Park (
North Pavilion 2 S )

2322 Newburg Rd
Belvidere, lllinois

AGENDA

6:00 PM Networking
6:30 PM Dinner
7:30 PM Elections

PROGRAM
Join us for our annual cookout and officer elections. Food and drinks will be provided for FREE to all IEEE
members.

The members running for officer positions are listed on the next page.

MEAL INFORMATION

This event is FREE for members and will include choice of vegetarian or non-vegetarian (steak & chicken).
Non-Members—$20
Student Non-Members—$10

Please register online at
https://meetings.vtools.ieee.org/m/46010

or by emailing Diane Sennebogen at diane.brock@utas.utc.com by Thursday,
June 29, at 1 pm. Please include the following: name, phone number, email ad-
dress, and IEEE member number. The meeting is open to the general public.
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IEEE RRV Section, Elections
SERVING IEEE MEMBERS OF NORTH CENTRAL ILLINOIS AND SOUTH CENTRAL WISCONSIN

2018 RRVS Executive Committee Election Candidates

Position Candidate
Chair Rakesh Vasudevan
Vice Chair Terry Johnson
Secretary Patrick Conner
Treasurer Adrian Vandergrift
PELS Chapter Chair Mark Harris
EMC Chapter Chair Steve Davidson
EMC Chapter Co-Chair Jamal Shafii
IAS Chapter Chair Joe Etminan
Computer/Controls Alkesh Patel
Chapter Chair
Life Member Chair Larry Wachowiak
Young Professionals Chair |Allana Rose
WIE Chair Marjan Shirani
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2017 IEEE RRVS Executive Committee

Jitendra Solanki Larry Wachowiak Adrian Vandergrift Rakesh Vasudevan Paul Hofmann
Chair Vice Chair Life Members Chair Treasurer Secretary PACE & MD Chair
J.solanki@ieee.org  Alkesh.patel@ieee.org L.wachowiak@ieee.org aevandergrift@ieee.org rakeshv@ieee.org  paulhofmann@ieee.org
815-394-5675 815-394-2487 815-226-2518 815-226-4299 815-315-2457

Joe Etminan Mark Harris Andrew Baker Jamal Shafii Steve Davidson Patrick Conner
IAS Chapter Chair PELS Chapter Chair  Communications Chair EMI/EMC Chapter Chair Co-EMI/EMC Computer & Con-
joeetminan@ieee.org  m.harris@ieee.org abaker@ieee.org jamalshafii@ieee.org Chapter Chair trols Chapter Chair
815-921-3058 815-226-6098 815-394-5676

Marjan Shirani Prof. Don Zinger Bob Parro Gary Blank Terry Johnson

WIE Chair NIU St Br Counselor Section Advisor Section Advisor Young Professionals
Marjan.shirani@hs.utc.com Educational Act. Chair B.parro@ieee.org G.L.Blank@ieee.org Terry.Johnson
815-394-2420 d.zinger@ieee.org @utas.utc.com
815-753-0540 815-394-2447

Northern lllinois University Student Branch Officers

Allana Rose Fahad Mohammedhus Sagar Shah Aaron Gay
Chair Vice Chair Treasurer Secretary
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@ IEE E JEEEXUSA

Advancing Technology
for Humanity

IEEE Personal E-Mail Alias Service
with Free Virus Scanning

The IEEE now offers an Alias Service in which all
IEEE members can register a personal alias of
their choice, which will forward E-Mail to their real

Update Your IEEE Member Contact Info Online

http://www.ieee.org/web/membership/home/index.html

internet e-mail address. Visit...

http://eleccomm.ieee.org/personal-aliases.shtml

Electronic IEEE Membership Application

RRVS Calendar

Visit our website for the full 2017 meeting schedule
http://sites.ieee.org/rockrivervalley/

http://lwww.ieee.org/web/membership/join/join.html

Rock River Valley Section Chapters

: —
Industry

Applications Joint Computer/
Society Control Systems
Chapter Society Chapter

| Established 1992 | Established 1995

.

N\ N

Electromagnetic

Power
Electronics Compatibility
Society Society
Chapter Chapter

| Established 1996 | Established 2007

The Rock River Valley Section gratefully acknowledges the
following companies and colleges for supporting Section Officers:

UTC Aerospace Systems ¢ Northern lllinois University

Rock Valley College e River North Solutions
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